OFFICE OF THE (DEFUNCT) TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION TANDOBAGO.



0297-854126 NO:TMA/TB/ **712** / OF 2012, Dated:- **04 -09-2012**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed Tender on B-I/B-II Forms are invited from interested Persons/Contractors/Suppliers/Companies, for the works.

Sr: No:	Name of work.	Estimate Cost.	Call Deposit.	Tender Fee	Time Allowed.
1.	Construction of culverts @ Different places in U.C Khairpur Gamboh Taluka Tando Bago.	1.000 (M)	20000	500/-	02 Months.
2.	Construction of culverts @ Different places of Taluka Tando Bago.	1.000 (M)	20000	500/-	02 Months.
3.	Construction of culverts @ Different places in U.C Pahar Mari and others Taluka Tando Bago.	1.000 (M)	20000	500/-	02 Months.
4.	Construct of Pump House i/c Pumping Machinery with suction & delivery pipes for Bachal Shah Colony Drainage	0.900 (M)	18000	500/-	02 Months.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

The blank Tender Form and instruction, guide lines for bidding as per Sindh public procurement regularity authority (SPPRA) Public procurement Rules 2010, can be had from the office of the under signed during office hours up to 20-09-2012 on the payment of tender fee. The tender will be received back in sealed tender box 21-09-2012 upto 2.00 P.M and will be opened on same day at 3:00 PM in the presence of the bidders or theirs authorized representatives. If the undersigned is out of head quarter on the opening day of tender, the same will be opened on next working day at same time.

If any tender or all tenders remained un- responded up to the above date, then date of issue of un-responded tender will be extended up to $\underline{28-09-2012}$ and will be opened on same day at time 3.00 P.M with similar conditions.

Tender document will be issued upon receipt of tender fee and same will be received along with the earnest money in the shape of treasury challan or call deposit in the name of under signed. No tender documents will be accepted without call deposit /treasury challan on the date of receipt of tender. The earnest money will not be returned unless the final decision is made within the authorized period as per clause 51 of the tender/Agreement.

- Conditional / Telegraphic tender will be not accepted.
- The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tender as per SPPRA rules.
- The tender will only be issued to contractors or authorized persons of the contractors.

Transition Officer (Defunct) Taluka Municipal Administration Tando Bago District Badin

Copy F.W.C's for information to:

- Director (CB) Sindh public procurement regularity authority Barrack No: 8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A Court Road Karachi for publication of NIT in the website of SPPRA. The soft copy is already E-mailed to www.pprasindh.gov.pk from E-mail address of nabilpatoli86@hotmail.com Draft amounting to Rs.1000/- is also enclosed.
- 2. Notice Board.